SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).33468/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2021 in LAAPP No.54/2019 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

SHIPRA BISWAS MAJUMDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (CONSTRUCTION) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173582/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173583/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. Rajesh, Adv.

Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice, returnable on 08.02.2023.
- Tag with SLP(C)No.15550 of 2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)