SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15550/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2021 in LAAPP No.108/2019 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

UTTAM MAJUMDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (CONSTRUCTION) & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.21355/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.173583/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh J, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, A.S.G.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21355/2022

- 1. Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
- 2. As per Office Report dated 09.02.2023, notice could not be issued to respondent No.2 as counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies. The petitioner is, accordingly, directed to comply with the said Office Report, meanwhile.
- 3. Post both these matters after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)